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QUESTION 7.1: 
 
With respect to SoCalGas’ response to SCGC-06, Question 6.3, please explain why 

SoCalGas/SDG&E’s response failed to include reference to facilities that fall within the 

“Other Storage Plant” category. 

 
 
RESPONSE 7.1: 
 
SoCalGas and SDG&E object to this question on the grounds that it is ambiguous and 
confusing.  SCGC-Data Request-06, Question 6.3 questions why SoCalGas/SDG&E 
never considered using a storage facility as a means of meeting demands on the 
Southern System.  It is unclear how “facilities that fall within the ‘Other Storage Plant’ 
category would fit with this question or our answer. 
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QUESTION 7.2: 
 
Please describe the facilities that SDG&E owned and reported in its 1986 Form 2 that it 

filed with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission as shown below: 

 
7.2.1   Please state the location of the facilities. 

7.2.2 Please state the storage capacity of the facilities. 

7.2.3 Please state the maximum withdrawal capacity of the facilities. 

7.2.4 Please state the maximum injection capacity of the facilities. 

7.2.5 Was this storage facility an LNG facility? 

7.2.6 Please state the original cost of the facilities as of the date of startup. 

7.2.7 Please state the date that the facilities began service. 
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7.2.8 Please state the date that the facilities ended service. 

7.2.9 Have the facilities been dismantled? 

7.2.10 Does SDG&E still own the land on which the facilities were located? 

7.2.11 If the answer to the previous question is “no,” please state the year in 

which the land was sold or transferred. 

7.2.12 If the answer to the question prior to the previous question is “no,” please 

state whether the land was sold or transferred to any entity that is affiliated 

in anyway with Sempra Energy? 

7.2.13 If the answer to previous question is “yes,” please identify the entity to 

which the land was sold or transferred. 

7.2.14 Do the pipelines that connected the facilities to SDG&E’s distribution or 

transmission pipeline system still exist? 

7.2.15 If the answer to the previous question is “yes,” please state the pipeline 

size and indicate whether it is considered to be transmission or distribution 

pipeline. 

7.2.16 If the pipelines no longer exist, does SDG&E still own the right-of-way upon 

which those pipelines were located? 

7.2.17 If the answer to the previous question is “no,” please state the year in 

which the land was sold or transferred. 

7.2.18 If the answer to the question prior to the previous question is “no,” please 

state whether the land was sold or transferred to any entity that is affiliated 

in anyway with Sempra Energy? 

7.2.19 If the answer to previous question is “yes,” please identify the entity to 

which the land was sold or transferred. 

 
 
RESPONSE 7.2: 
 
SoCalGas and SDG&E object to this request on the grounds that it is unreasonably 
burdensome and not designed to lead to the discovery of relevant information. 
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QUESTION 7.3: 
 
With respect to the regulated rates that are posted on the Costa Azul website: 

 
7.3.1 Has SDG&E or SoCalGas ever investigated the potential for storing gas at 

Sempra LNG’s Costa Azul facility in order to meet Southern System 

requirements?  

7.3.2 If the answer to the previous question is “no,” please explain why SDG&E 

or SoCalGas has never investigated the potential for storing gas at 

Sempra LNG’s Costa Azul facility in order to meet Southern System 

requirements. 
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RESPONSE 7.3: 
 
Please refer to SoCalGas/SDG&E’s response to SCGC Data Request #2, Question 
2.15. 


